North Carolina Department of Transportation BID REVIEW

DATE 11/9/12 WBS: VARIOUS DESCRIPTION: Warren Co. RA WC Reno COUNTY: DURHAM

COUNTY:	DURHAM					1								
	BEOODIETION.		Engineer's Est			Instruction Co.		Natural Choice C				venport Inc		nstruction Co
ITEM 1	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY UNIT 1 EA	UNIT PRICE AMC \$ 375.00 \$	OUNT BID 375.00	UNIT PRICE \$1.000.00	\$1.000.00	166.67%	UNIT PRICE AM \$195.00	\$195.00	-48.00%	UNIT PRICE \$638.00	AMOUNT BID \$638.00	UNIT PRICE A \$600.00	\$600.00
1	Magnolia 'Jane' (Jane Magnolia), 6-7', B&B		\$ 375.00 \$ \$ 51.00 \$	1.071.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	166.67% -1.96%	\$195.00	\$195.00	-48.00% -5.88%	\$638.00	\$638.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
_	Abelia x grandiflora 'Radiance', (Radiance Abelia), 18-24", #3	21 SY	\$ 49.00 \$	2,450.00	\$50.00	\$1,050.00		\$48.75	\$1,008.00		\$49.30	\$1,035.30	\$100.00	\$2,100.00
3	Distylium 'PIIDIST-V', (Cinnamon Girl Distylium) 15-18", #3	50 EA			\$50.00	\$2,500.00	2.04%	\$40.50		-0.51%	\$46.40		\$70.00	
4	Fothergilla gardenii, (Dwarf Fothergilla), 15-18", #3	25 EA	\$ 42.00 \$	1,050.00			19.05%		\$1,012.50	-3.57%		\$1,957.50		\$1,750.00
5	Hydrangea paniculata 'Little Quick Fire', (Little Quick Fire Panicle Hydran	33 EA	\$ 54.00 \$	1,782.00	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	-7.41%	\$54.00	\$1,782.00	0.00%	\$55.10	\$1,818.30	\$100.00	\$3,300.00
6	Ilex vomitoria 'Stoke's Dwarf', (Stoke's Dwarf Yaupon Holly), 18-24", #3	26 EA	\$ 33.00 \$	858.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	51.52%	\$40.50	\$1,053.00	22.73%	\$59.45	\$1,545.70	\$55.00	\$1,430.00
7	Prunus laurocerasus 'Otto Luyken' (Otto Luyken English Laurel), 18-24",	27 EA	\$ 36.00 \$	972.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	38.89%	\$36.00	\$972.00	0.00%	\$85.55	\$2,309.85	\$110.00	\$2,970.00
8	Rhodendron 'Conleb', (Encore Autumn Embers Azalea), 18-24", #3	13 EA	\$ 54.00 \$	702.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	-7.41%	\$60.00	\$780.00	11.11%	\$85.55	\$1,112.15	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
9	Rhodendron 'Roblev', (Encore Autumn Ivory Azalea), 18-24", #3	18 EA	\$ 51.00 \$	918.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	-1.96%	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	17.65%	\$85.55	\$1,539.90	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
10	Cynodon dactylon x C.transvaalensis, (TifTuf Bermuda)	306 SY	\$ 15.00 \$	4,590.00	\$10.00	\$3,060.00	-33.33%	\$15.50	\$4,743.00	3.33%	\$17.24	\$5,275.44	\$20.00	\$6,120.00
11	Liriope muscari 'Big Blue', (Big Blue Lilyturf), 6-12", #1 Cont.	322 EA	\$ 8.00 \$	2,576.00	\$15.00	\$4,830.00	87.50%	\$4.65	\$1,497.30	-41.88%	\$14.35	\$4,620.70	\$40.00	\$12,880.00
12	Muhlenbergia capillaris, (Pink Muhly Grass), 18-24", #3	34 EA	\$ 30.00 \$	1,020.00	\$50.00	\$1,700.00	66.67%	\$29.25	\$994.50	-2.50%	\$52.20	\$1,774.80	\$65.00	\$2,210.00
13	Phlox subulata 'Drummond's Pink', (Drummond's Pink Creeping Phlox), (56 EA	\$ 15.00 \$	840.00	\$15.00	\$840.00	0.00%	\$15.00	\$840.00	0.00%	\$14.35	\$803.60	\$40.00	\$2,240.00
14	Rudbeckia fulgida var. sullivantii 'Goldsturm', (Goldstrum Black-Eyed Su	38 EA	\$ 15.00 \$	570.00	\$15.00	\$570.00	0.00%	\$13.50	\$513.00	-10.00%	\$68.15	\$2,589.70	\$41.00	\$1,558.00
15	Sporobolus heterolepis 'Tara', (Dwarf Prairie Dropseed), 6-12",#1 Cont.	22 EA	\$ 18.00 \$	396.00	\$15.00	\$330.00	-16.67%	\$8.25	\$181.50	-54.17%	\$65.25	\$1,435.50	\$55.00	\$1,210.00
16	Existing Plant Bed Removal	1281 SY	\$ 12.00 \$	15,372.00	\$5.00	\$6,405.00	-58.33%	\$2.50	\$3,202.50	-79.17%	\$15.00	\$19,215.00	\$25.00	\$32,025.00
17	Monthly Establishment	18 EA	\$ 1,000.00 \$	18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00	50.00%	\$2,250.00	\$40,500.00	125.00%	\$3,625.00	\$65,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$58,500.00
18	Mulch for Planting (4" depth)	93 CY	\$ 55.00 \$	5,115.00	\$50.00	\$4,650.00	-9.09%	\$105.00	\$9,765.00	90.91%	\$110.20	\$10,248.60	\$100.00	\$9,300.00
19	Pre emergence Herbicidal Treatment	839 SY	\$ 0.70 \$	587.30	\$4.00	\$3,356.00	471.43%	\$0.36	\$302.04	-48.57%	\$2.39	\$2,005.21	\$2.00	\$1,678.00
20	Post emergence Herbicidal Treatment	839 SY	\$ 0.70 \$	587.30	\$4.00	\$3,356.00	471.43%	\$0.36	\$302.04	-48.57%	\$2.39	\$2,005.21	\$2.00	\$1,678.00
21	Selective Tree Removal (6")	5 EA	\$ 300.00 \$	1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	66.67%	\$125.00	\$625.00	-58.33%	\$616.25	\$3,081.25	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
22	Selective Tree Removal (10")	5 EA	\$ 750.00 \$	3,750.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	6.67%	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	-66.67%	\$1,305.00	\$6,525.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
23	Selective Tree Removal (15")	2 EA	\$ 950.00 \$	1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	5.26%	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	89.47%	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
24	Selective Tree Transplanting	1 EA	\$ 500.00 \$	500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	300.00%	\$850.00	\$850.00	70.00%	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
25	Water for Planting	13 m/g	\$ 250.00 \$	3,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	-60.00%	\$106.00	\$1,378.00	-57.60%	\$1,595.00	\$20,735.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00
26	2'-6" Concrete Curb and Guitter	10 LF	\$ 30.00 \$	300.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	-16.67%	\$69.00	\$690.00	130.00%	\$43.50	\$435.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
27	4" Concrete Sidewalk	857 SY	\$ 75.00 \$	64,275.00	\$98.00	\$83,986.00	30.67%	\$54.00	\$46,278.00	-28.00%	\$233.61	\$200,203.77	\$100.00	\$85,700.00
28	6" Concrete Driveway	28 SY	\$ 90.00 \$	2,520.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	-16.67%	\$54.00	\$1,512.00	-40.00%	\$150.07	\$4,201.96	\$150.00	\$4,200.00
29	Bollards	11 EA	\$ 1,100.00 \$	12,100.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	-31.82%	\$925.00	\$10,175.00	-15.91%	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$88,000.00
30	Brick Veneer Seat Wall	63 LF	\$ 240.00 \$	15,120.00	\$250.00	\$15,750.00	4.17%	\$110.00	\$6,930.00	-54.17%	\$800.00	\$50,400.00	\$550.00	\$34,650.00
31	Chapel Hill Grit Stone	0.33 TON	\$ 120.00 \$	39.60	\$1,000.00	\$330.00	733.33%	\$400.00	\$132.00	233.33%	\$181.25	\$59.81	\$2,000.00	\$660.00
32	Cigarette Snuffer	2 EA	\$ 750.00 \$	1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	33.33%	\$2,535.00	\$5,070.00	238.00%	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
33	Compost Filter Sock Inlet Protection	33 LF	\$ 15.00 \$	495.00	\$30.00	\$990.00	100.00%	\$120.00	\$3,960.00	700.00%	\$63.80	\$2,105,40	\$100.00	\$3,300.00
34	Concrete Curb Ramp	2 EA	\$ 1,200.00 \$	2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	-16.67%	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	150.00%	\$1,290.50	\$2,581.00	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00
35	Concrete Steps w/ Hand Rail	1 LS	\$ 5,000,00 \$	5.000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	100.00%	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	98.00%	\$20,000,00	\$20,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500,00
36	Demolition	1 LS	\$ 20,000.00 \$	20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	400.00%	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	50.00%	\$192,379.00	\$192,379.00	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00
37	Edging	15 LF	\$ 5.00 \$	75.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	900.00%	\$25.00	\$375.00	400.00%	\$46.40	\$696.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
38	Landscape Grading	1 LS	\$ 30,000,00 \$	30.000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50.000.00	66.67%	\$6,500,00	\$6,500.00	-78.33%	\$32.063.00	\$32,063.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000,00
39	Mobilization	1 LS	\$ 50,000,00 \$	50.000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40.000.00	-20.00%	\$500.00	\$500.00	-99.00%	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00
40	Parking Stops	4 EA	\$ 100.00 \$	400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	100.00%	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	150.00%	\$116.00	\$464.00	\$750.00	\$3.000.00
40	Precast Concrete Cap	2 EA	\$ 300.00 \$	600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	-100.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	-100.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	Topsoil	13 CY	\$ 55.00 \$	715.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	81.82%	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	536.36%	\$65.25	\$848.25	\$200.00	\$2.600.00
42	Tree Protection Fence	594 LF	\$ 4.00 \$	2,376.00	\$4.00	\$750.00	0.00%	\$3.50	\$2,079.00	-12.50%	\$10.03	\$5,957.82	\$15.00	\$8,910.00
43	Water Feature	1 LS	\$ 30.000.00 \$	30.000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50.000.00	66.67%	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	-78.33%	\$92,510.00	\$92,510.00	\$35,000.00	\$48,500.00
44	Wale Feature	1 15	φ 30,000.00 Φ	30,000.00	φ00,000.00	φ30,000.00	00.07%	φ0,000.00	40,000.00	-10.33%	φ92,510.00	φ92,010.00	\$33,000.00	φ40,000.00
	BIDTOTAL		\$	308,647.20	\$	448,803.00		\$	223,014.88		\$	838,816.72	\$	627,869.00
	% DIFFERENCE					45.41%			-27.74%			171.77%		103.43%

BID REVIEW

COMMITTEE MEMBER	ACCEPT LOW BID	ACCEPT SECOND LOW BID (MULTIPLE AWARD)	REJECT LOW BID	REJECT ALL BIDS	OTHER
Ben Upshaw, Division Project Development Engineer					
Michael Biedell, Division Contract Engineer					
Corey Sudderth, Division Roadside Environmental Engineer					

